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VB 03-005 ALBATERA 84 177 51 558 84 28 27 55 113 229 342 178 379 557 319 635 794 160 954

VB 03-012 ALGORFA 4 17 13 97 8 2 5 7 10 31 41 31 60 91 43 96 110 29 139

MV 03-013 ALGUEÑA 8 31 3 62 14 3 3 6 13 30 43 28 41 69 44 74 106 12 118

VB 03-015 ALMORADI 113 220 177 1.040 244 75 80 155 237 450 687 373 579 952 685 1.109 1.352 442 1.794

MV 03-019 ASPE 222 284 163 958 119 49 44 93 227 404 631 385 637 1.022 661 1.085 1.637 109 1.746

AV 03-023 BENEIXAMA 9 13 0 42 3 4 4 8 7 22 29 10 20 30 21 46 56 11 67

VB 03-024 BENEJUZAR 20 69 53 256 31 13 11 24 50 94 144 112 149 261 175 254 380 49 429

VB 03-025 BENFERRI 7 12 13 101 9 6 4 10 19 30 49 34 49 83 59 83 126 16 142

VB 03-034 BENIJOFAR 4 15 19 118 2 4 9 13 23 30 53 38 54 92 65 93 131 27 158

AV 03-043 BIAR 4 54 10 127 10 5 9 14 18 43 61 41 89 130 64 141 195 10 205

VB 03-044 BIGASTRO 37 53 90 311 42 17 15 32 71 129 200 111 190 301 199 334 434 99 533

VB 03-049 CALLOSA DE SEGURA 87 269 98 843 191 49 69 118 217 417 634 284 452 736 550 938 1.224 264 1.488

AV 03-051 CAMPO DE MIRRA 4 3 0 7 4 0 2 2 0 3 3 4 9 13 4 14 17 1 18

AV 03-052 CAÑADA 3 11 0 25 4 2 1 3 3 8 11 10 19 29 15 28 40 3 43

VB 03-055 CATRAL 29 124 38 372 63 25 24 49 71 152 223 124 230 354 220 406 522 104 626

VB 03-058 COX 35 56 35 350 50 15 15 30 89 151 240 107 149 256 211 315 433 93 526

BV 03-059 CREVILLENT 106 779 174 1.592 310 85 95 180 355 638 993 654 1.134 1.788 1.094 1.867 2.597 364 2.961

VB 03-061 DAYA NUEVA 3 13 12 80 11 4 5 9 19 23 42 27 41 68 50 69 99 20 119

VB 03-062 DAYA VIEJA 1 2 4 16 3 1 0 1 0 4 4 7 14 21 8 18 20 6 26

VB 03-064 DOLORES 36 119 53 345 87 26 21 47 84 151 235 130 228 358 240 400 523 117 640

BV 03-065 ELCHE/ELX 744 3.949 1.552 12.894 1.575 537 587 1.124 2.617 4.548 7.165 4.451 7.974 12.425 7.605 13.109 17.820 2.894 20.714

MV 03-066 ELDA 198 1.130 321 2.864 566 187 192 379 695 1.095 1.790 1.047 1.863 2.910 1.929 3.150 4.668 411 5.079

VB 03-070 FORMENTERA DEL SEGURA 11 32 19 193 34 12 12 24 37 63 100 74 91 165 123 166 212 77 289

VB 03-074 GRANJA DE ROCAMORA 5 24 7 114 9 6 8 14 26 42 68 21 56 77 53 106 130 29 159

VB 03-076 GUARDAMAR DEL SEGURA 30 66 80 778 24 19 18 37 143 247 390 243 308 551 405 573 669 309 978

MV 03-077 FONDÓ DE LES NEUS 17 24 5 71 11 3 1 4 14 28 42 38 44 82 55 73 122 6 128

MV 03-078 HONDON DE LOS FRAILES 2 5 10 40 4 1 0 1 12 17 29 18 13 31 31 30 52 9 61

VB 03-080 JACARILLA 4 29 12 76 12 3 5 8 20 24 44 28 53 81 51 82 111 22 133

MV 03-088 MONFORTE DEL CID 136 55 42 230 48 20 17 37 81 154 235 119 120 239 220 291 452 59 511

MV 03-089 MONOVAR/MONOVER 55 318 88 575 78 24 22 46 159 225 384 253 431 684 436 678 1.030 84 1.114

MV 03-093 NOVELDA 342 383 156 1.035 188 68 69 137 314 469 783 501 683 1.184 883 1.221 1.895 209 2.104

VB 03-099 ORIHUELA 304 461 603 3.149 390 154 173 327 656 1.106 1.762 1.125 1.693 2.818 1.935 2.972 3.926 981 4.907

MV 03-104 PETRER 59 1.000 169 1.629 179 99 90 189 314 559 873 626 1.348 1.974 1.039 1.997 2.915 121 3.036

MV 03-105 PINÓS, EL/PINOSO 44 119 29 248 53 14 8 22 60 133 193 112 166 278 186 307 440 53 493

VB 03-109 RAFAL 16 37 68 190 43 10 17 27 45 92 137 73 117 190 128 226 285 69 354

VB 03-111 REDOVAN 33 79 79 403 64 19 23 42 77 163 240 140 236 376 236 422 564 94 658

VB 03-113 ROJALES 24 44 70 461 19 25 15 40 88 128 216 151 211 362 264 354 439 179 618

MV 03-114 ROMANA, LA 25 32 13 61 11 3 5 8 20 27 47 46 41 87 69 73 126 16 142

AV 03-116 SALINAS 2 32 4 92 7 5 7 12 15 22 37 35 53 88 55 82 127 10 137

VB 03-118 SAN FULGENCIO 11 35 42 243 19 7 6 13 43 71 114 113 110 223 163 187 269 81 350

VB 03-120 SAN MIGUEL DE SALINAS 13 15 32 272 17 11 13 24 50 69 119 70 136 206 131 218 247 102 349

BV 03-121 SANTA POLA 20 213 180 2.066 78 64 68 132 304 573 877 586 962 1.548 954 1.603 2.209 348 2.557

AV 03-123 SAX 39 226 43 392 76 22 36 58 104 160 264 164 290 454 290 486 739 37 776

VB 03-133 TORREVIEJA 158 288 882 6.391 217 199 207 406 959 1.783 2.742 2.008 2.780 4.788 3.166 4.770 4.797 3.139 7.936

AV 03-140 VILLENA 208 592 149 1.481 350 112 80 192 342 583 925 532 1.131 1.663 986 1.794 2.548 232 2.780

VB 03-902 PILAR DE LA HORADADA 90 49 110 737 23 37 40 77 149 267 416 199 317 516 385 624 711 298 1.009

VB 03-903 MONTESINOS, LOS 14 13 39 251 3 14 9 23 45 89 134 68 95 163 127 193 232 88 320

VB 03-904 SAN ISIDRO 8 32 12 115 9 5 3 8 22 46 68 36 64 100 63 113 151 25 176

48 48 3.428 11.603 5.822 44.351 5.396 2.093 2.174 4.267 9.037 15.822 24.859 15.565 25.909 41.474 26.695 43.905 58.682 11.918 70.600
4,86% 16,43% 8,25% 62,82% 7,64% 2,96% 3,08% 6,04% 12,80% 22,41% 35,21% 22,05% 36,70% 58,75% 37,81% 62,19% 83,12% 16,88% 100,00%

7 269 931 206 2.166 454 150 139 289 489 841 1.330 796 1.611 2.407 1.435 2.591 3.722 304 4.026
6,68% 23,12% 5,12% 53,80% 11,28% 3,73% 3,45% 7,18% 12,15% 20,89% 33,04% 19,77% 40,01% 59,79% 35,64% 64,36% 92,45% 7,55% 100,00%

11 1.108 3.381 999 7.773 1.271 471 451 922 1.909 3.141 5.050 3.173 5.387 8.560 5.553 8.979 13.443 1.089 14.532
7,62% 23,27% 6,87% 53,49% 8,75% 3,24% 3,10% 6,34% 13,14% 21,61% 34,75% 21,83% 37,07% 58,90% 38,21% 61,79% 92,51% 7,49% 100,00%

3 870 4.941 1.906 16.552 1.963 686 750 1.436 3.276 5.759 9.035 5.691 10.070 15.761 9.653 16.579 22.626 3.606 26.232
3,32% 18,84% 7,27% 63,10% 7,48% 2,62% 2,86% 5,47% 12,49% 21,95% 34,44% 21,69% 38,39% 60,08% 36,80% 63,20% 86,25% 13,75% 100,00%

27 1.181 2.350 2.711 17.860 1.708 786 834 1.620 3.363 6.081 9.444 5.905 8.841 14.746 10.054 15.756 18.891 6.919 25.810
4,58% 9,10% 10,50% 69,20% 6,62% 3,05% 3,23% 6,28% 13,03% 23,56% 36,59% 22,88% 34,25% 57,13% 38,95% 61,05% 73,19% 26,81% 100,00%

48 3.428 11.603 5.822 44.351 5.396 2.093 2.174 4.267 9.037 15.822 24.859 15.565 25.909 41.474 26.695 43.905 58.682 11.918 70.600
4,86% 16,43% 8,25% 62,82% 7,64% 2,96% 3,08% 6,04% 12,80% 22,41% 35,21% 22,05% 36,70% 58,75% 37,81% 62,19% 83,12% 16,88% 100,00%

NACIONALIDADSEXOSECTORES < 25 25 - 44 > 44

VINALOPO-VEGA BAJA

ALTO VINALOPO

MEDIO VINALOPO

BAIX VINALOPO

VEGA BAJA

24.-INFORMES DATOS PRENSA.xls
FEBRERO-DESEMPLEO 
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VB 03-005 ALBATERA 2 3 0 3 9 4 2 6 -2 9 7 3 1 4 5 12 8 9 17

VB 03-012 ALGORFA 0 -1 0 -4 -1 0 0 0 -3 -1 -4 -2 0 -2 -5 -1 -7 1 -6 

MV 03-013 ALGUEÑA 0 3 0 -4 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 -1 -1 2 -3 -1 0 -1 

VB 03-015 ALMORADI 3 7 -3 2 -5 2 -1 1 4 -7 -3 4 2 6 10 -6 -8 12 4

MV 03-019 ASPE 4 -5 -1 -2 -4 -1 5 4 -9 10 1 -8 -5 -13 -18 10 -9 1 -8 

AV 03-023 BENEIXAMA 1 1 0 -2 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 1 -2 -2 1 -1 

VB 03-024 BENEJUZAR -1 1 -2 1 3 3 -2 1 3 -2 1 -6 6 0 0 2 4 -2 2

VB 03-025 BENFERRI 0 -1 -1 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 -3 -3 1 -1 0 0 0

VB 03-034 BENIJOFAR 0 0 -3 -8 0 -1 2 1 -3 -2 -5 -3 -4 -7 -7 -4 -8 -3 -11 

AV 03-043 BIAR -1 1 -1 -1 1 -1 3 2 1 -1 0 2 -5 -3 2 -3 -3 2 -1 

VB 03-044 BIGASTRO 0 -1 8 -14 -1 -2 -2 -4 -2 -1 -3 0 -1 -1 -4 -4 -3 -5 -8 

VB 03-049 CALLOSA DE SEGURA -1 -3 -7 14 10 2 12 14 -3 12 9 -13 3 -10 -14 27 4 9 13

AV 03-051 CAMPO DE MIRRA 0 1 0 -2 1 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 -1 1 0 -2 2 0 0 0

AV 03-052 CAÑADA 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 1 1 -1 1 0 0 0

VB 03-055 CATRAL -2 -5 -3 -18 1 -2 0 -2 -8 -6 -14 -8 -3 -11 -18 -9 -27 0 -27 

VB 03-058 COX -2 2 -1 -2 3 -7 3 -4 7 -2 5 -1 0 -1 -1 1 5 -5 0

BV 03-059 CREVILLENT 3 -9 2 -24 0 3 0 3 -8 -5 -13 -4 -14 -18 -9 -19 -24 -4 -28 

VB 03-061 DAYA NUEVA 0 -2 -1 5 1 -1 2 1 2 2 4 -2 0 -2 -1 4 -1 4 3

VB 03-062 DAYA VIEJA 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -3 1 -2 

VB 03-064 DOLORES -1 4 5 -15 -3 -6 -1 -7 -5 4 -1 -4 2 -2 -15 5 -4 -6 -10 

BV 03-065 ELCHE/ELX -2 -35 5 -13 24 -11 49 38 -5 6 1 -5 -55 -60 -21 0 -65 44 -21 

MV 03-066 ELDA -6 -20 -1 -24 13 7 -7 0 -14 -7 -21 -1 -16 -17 -8 -30 -43 5 -38 

VB 03-070 FORMENTERA DEL SEGURA 4 5 -1 -4 3 2 2 4 1 -8 -7 5 5 10 8 -1 9 -2 7

VB 03-074 GRANJA DE ROCAMORA -1 0 2 5 1 4 -1 3 1 -2 -1 0 5 5 5 2 -1 8 7

VB 03-076 GUARDAMAR DEL SEGURA 1 5 -3 -12 0 -2 1 -1 -1 4 3 -1 -10 -11 -4 -5 -16 7 -9 

MV 03-077 FONDÓ DE LES NEUS 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 2 3 2 1 2 1 3

MV 03-078 HONDON DE LOS FRAILES 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 -1 0 0 0

VB 03-080 JACARILLA 0 -5 0 -8 2 0 2 2 -3 -2 -5 -2 -6 -8 -5 -6 -9 -2 -11 

MV 03-088 MONFORTE DEL CID -8 -1 0 -12 -2 0 -3 -3 -4 -4 -8 -7 -5 -12 -11 -12 -24 1 -23 

MV 03-089 MONOVAR/MONOVER 5 3 4 4 1 6 0 6 7 4 11 3 -3 0 16 1 7 10 17

MV 03-093 NOVELDA -2 -10 5 -12 0 0 -2 -2 -15 5 -10 0 -7 -7 -15 -4 -25 6 -19 

VB 03-099 ORIHUELA 0 -1 -9 -5 26 18 9 27 -4 11 7 -27 4 -23 -13 24 23 -12 11

MV 03-104 PETRER -6 2 3 8 10 12 5 17 3 8 11 -3 -8 -11 12 5 10 7 17

MV 03-105 PINÓS, EL/PINOSO 0 3 -1 -10 -2 -1 -1 -2 -4 -1 -5 1 -4 -3 -4 -6 -8 -2 -10 

VB 03-109 RAFAL -2 1 3 1 -3 0 2 2 -3 -1 -4 4 -2 2 1 -1 -2 2 0

VB 03-111 REDOVAN 0 -2 -5 2 6 6 1 7 -10 10 0 -11 5 -6 -15 16 -7 8 1

VB 03-113 ROJALES 0 -2 5 1 0 2 -2 0 -1 -9 -10 12 2 14 13 -9 7 -3 4

MV 03-114 ROMANA, LA 4 -2 1 -1 0 0 1 1 5 -6 -1 -1 3 2 4 -2 5 -3 2

AV 03-116 SALINAS 1 -4 0 -5 1 -1 0 -1 0 -6 -6 -1 1 0 -2 -5 -9 2 -7 

VB 03-118 SAN FULGENCIO 2 0 1 -7 -3 -1 0 -1 -6 -3 -9 4 -1 3 -3 -4 -3 -4 -7 

VB 03-120 SAN MIGUEL DE SALINAS 0 1 0 5 1 1 0 1 2 2 4 -1 3 2 2 5 5 2 7

BV 03-121 SANTA POLA -2 5 2 18 3 12 8 20 -7 15 8 1 -3 -2 6 20 14 12 26

AV 03-123 SAX -1 -16 -8 -15 2 -4 -4 -8 -9 -5 -14 -10 -6 -16 -23 -15 -33 -5 -38 

VB 03-133 TORREVIEJA -3 -14 -11 -20 27 14 9 23 -15 -18 -33 -27 16 -11 -28 7 -30 9 -21 

AV 03-140 VILLENA -6 -1 4 -16 1 -8 2 -6 -1 -16 -17 6 -1 5 -3 -15 -10 -8 -18 

VB 03-902 PILAR DE LA HORADADA 0 -1 -5 -26 2 -6 -7 -13 -10 -11 -21 -2 6 4 -18 -12 -14 -16 -30 

VB 03-903 MONTESINOS, LOS -1 -2 4 -6 0 1 -1 0 1 -6 -5 2 -2 0 4 -9 -2 -3 -5 

VB 03-904 SAN ISIDRO 0 -2 -1 0 1 -1 1 0 -1 1 0 0 -2 -2 -2 0 -2 0 -2 

48 48 -16 -99 -15 -219 128 44 89 133 -118 -32 -150 -102 -102 -204 -176 -45 -300 79 -221 
7,24% 44,80% 6,79% 99,10% -57,92% -19,91% -40,27% -60,18% 53,39% 14,48% 67,87% 46,15% 46,15% 92,31% 79,64% 20,36% 135,75% -35,75% 100,00%

7 -6 -19 -5 -40 5 -13 1 -12 -11 -28 -39 -4 -10 -14 -28 -37 -57 -8 -65 
9,23% 29,23% 7,69% 61,54% -7,69% 20,00% -1,54% 18,46% 16,92% 43,08% 60,00% 6,15% 15,38% 21,54% 43,08% 56,92% 87,69% 12,31% 100,00%

11 -7 -27 9 -51 16 23 -2 21 -28 6 -22 -14 -45 -59 -19 -41 -86 26 -60 
11,67% 45,00% -15,00% 85,00% -26,67% -38,33% 3,33% -35,00% 46,67% -10,00% 36,67% 23,33% 75,00% 98,33% 31,67% 68,33% 143,33% -43,33% 100,00%

3 -1 -39 9 -19 27 4 57 61 -20 16 -4 -8 -72 -80 -24 1 -75 52 -23 
4,35% 169,57% -39,13% 82,61% -117,39% -17,39% -247,83% -265,22% 86,96% -69,57% 17,39% 34,78% 313,04% 347,83% 104,35% -4,35% 326,09% -226,09% 100,00%

27 -2 -14 -28 -109 80 30 33 63 -59 -26 -85 -76 25 -51 -105 32 -82 9 -73 
2,74% 19,18% 38,36% 149,32% -109,59% -41,10% -45,21% -86,30% 80,82% 35,62% 116,44% 104,11% -34,25% 69,86% 143,84% -43,84% 112,33% -12,33% 100,00%

48 -16 -99 -15 -219 128 44 89 133 -118 -32 -150 -102 -102 -204 -176 -45 -300 79 -221 
7,24% 44,80% 6,79% 99,10% -57,92% -19,91% -40,27% -60,18% 53,39% 14,48% 67,87% 46,15% 46,15% 92,31% 79,64% 20,36% 135,75% -35,75% 100,00%

NACIONALIDADSEXOSECTORES < 25 25 - 44 > 44

VINALOPO-VEGA BAJA

ALTO VINALOPO

MEDIO VINALOPO

BAIX VINALOPO

VEGA BAJA

24.-INFORMES DATOS PRENSA.xls
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VB 03-005 ALBATERA -17 -14 -3 1 25 3 5 8 -4 -20 -24 6 2 8 5 -13 -26 18 -8 

VB 03-012 ALGORFA -5 -7 -6 -1 -2 -2 -1 -3 -5 -6 -11 -9 2 -7 -16 -5 -24 3 -21 

MV 03-013 ALGUEÑA -5 -6 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -6 -4 -10 -7 -5 -11 -1 -12 

VB 03-015 ALMORADI -7 11 -17 -79 36 14 -2 12 -15 -25 -40 -14 -14 -28 -15 -41 -71 15 -56 

MV 03-019 ASPE -92 -5 -2 -57 -11 -10 -12 -22 -30 -65 -95 -19 -31 -50 -59 -108 -172 5 -167 

AV 03-023 BENEIXAMA -6 -7 -1 4 -4 4 0 4 -3 -3 -6 -3 -9 -12 -2 -12 -9 -5 -14 

VB 03-024 BENEJUZAR -4 -14 -18 -8 -3 -8 -9 -17 -14 0 -14 -10 -6 -16 -32 -15 -40 -7 -47 

VB 03-025 BENFERRI -2 -2 2 8 3 1 1 2 -1 2 1 5 1 6 5 4 2 7 9

VB 03-034 BENIJOFAR 2 3 0 -13 0 -6 1 -5 -2 -4 -6 4 -1 3 -4 -4 -14 6 -8 

AV 03-043 BIAR -5 -11 -3 2 1 -2 5 3 -2 4 2 -9 -12 -21 -13 -3 -17 1 -16 

VB 03-044 BIGASTRO -11 -11 -9 -41 2 -3 -7 -10 -20 -3 -23 -14 -23 -37 -37 -33 -81 11 -70 

VB 03-049 CALLOSA DE SEGURA -26 -7 -17 -47 58 -13 2 -11 -8 31 23 -43 -8 -51 -64 25 -80 41 -39 

AV 03-051 CAMPO DE MIRRA -2 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 -1 -1 -1 1 0 -1 1 1 -1 0

AV 03-052 CAÑADA 0 1 -1 3 1 1 1 2 1 -4 -3 2 3 5 4 0 2 2 4

VB 03-055 CATRAL -6 -18 -12 -5 1 2 0 2 -3 -7 -10 -31 -1 -32 -32 -8 -34 -6 -40 

VB 03-058 COX -2 -4 14 34 14 -3 0 -3 29 0 29 5 25 30 31 25 46 10 56

BV 03-059 CREVILLENT -15 -37 -5 -21 24 9 -11 -2 -35 -38 -73 10 11 21 -16 -38 -94 40 -54 

VB 03-061 DAYA NUEVA -1 -2 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 -1 3 -5 -2 -7 -1 -2 -4 1 -3 

VB 03-062 DAYA VIEJA 0 -1 1 -4 0 0 0 0 -1 -2 -3 0 -1 -1 -1 -3 -2 -2 -4 

VB 03-064 DOLORES -9 -9 -14 -18 7 -1 -3 -4 -13 -5 -18 -19 -2 -21 -33 -10 -40 -3 -43 

BV 03-065 ELCHE/ELX -124 -641 -74 -591 21 -86 -19 -105 -335 -404 -739 -339 -226 -565 -760 -649 -1.463 54 -1.409 

MV 03-066 ELDA -19 -186 -18 -138 10 -7 -26 -33 -112 -68 -180 -49 -89 -138 -168 -183 -366 15 -351 

VB 03-070 FORMENTERA DEL SEGURA -4 2 -6 -21 15 4 -4 0 -2 -14 -16 3 -1 2 5 -19 -16 2 -14 

VB 03-074 GRANJA DE ROCAMORA -2 -3 -3 -7 3 1 2 3 0 -7 -7 -13 5 -8 -12 0 -13 1 -12 

VB 03-076 GUARDAMAR DEL SEGURA -2 -18 -10 -40 -1 -24 -12 -36 -20 18 -2 -3 -30 -33 -47 -24 -75 4 -71 

MV 03-077 FONDÓ DE LES NEUS -5 -1 -1 -9 -1 0 -1 -1 -7 -5 -12 2 -6 -4 -5 -12 -16 -1 -17 

MV 03-078 HONDON DE LOS FRAILES -1 -1 3 -2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -3 0 3 -3 -1 1 0

VB 03-080 JACARILLA -3 4 1 -2 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 5 1 5 2 4 6

MV 03-088 MONFORTE DEL CID -51 -5 -12 -6 3 4 -6 -2 -16 -14 -30 -25 -14 -39 -37 -34 -57 -14 -71 

MV 03-089 MONOVAR/MONOVER -2 -69 15 -4 6 -6 0 -6 13 -16 -3 -17 -28 -45 -10 -44 -79 25 -54 

MV 03-093 NOVELDA -161 -41 -13 20 5 -24 -16 -40 -4 -40 -44 -65 -41 -106 -93 -97 -187 -3 -190 

VB 03-099 ORIHUELA -28 -39 -10 -45 82 7 -6 1 -1 1 0 -50 9 -41 -44 4 -89 49 -40 

MV 03-104 PETRER -7 -147 -27 -117 -13 -13 -16 -29 -67 -76 -143 -71 -68 -139 -151 -160 -320 9 -311 

MV 03-105 PINÓS, EL/PINOSO -18 -12 -4 -8 -4 -1 -8 -9 4 -9 -5 -15 -17 -32 -12 -34 -38 -8 -46 

VB 03-109 RAFAL -16 -8 -1 -9 16 -3 8 5 -7 6 -1 -14 -8 -22 -24 6 -26 8 -18 

VB 03-111 REDOVAN -11 -19 -9 -37 9 -6 1 -5 -30 -20 -50 -14 2 -12 -50 -17 -82 15 -67 

VB 03-113 ROJALES -8 1 -12 26 4 7 -10 -3 -10 2 -8 7 15 22 4 7 -18 29 11

MV 03-114 ROMANA, LA -6 3 4 1 -4 -3 0 -3 0 -5 -5 5 1 6 2 -4 -2 0 -2 

AV 03-116 SALINAS -2 -6 0 6 4 5 5 10 -1 -2 -3 8 -13 -5 12 -10 -2 4 2

VB 03-118 SAN FULGENCIO 2 -4 0 -20 -3 -3 -4 -7 -8 -6 -14 8 -12 -4 -3 -22 -13 -12 -25 

VB 03-120 SAN MIGUEL DE SALINAS -2 1 -13 15 -3 -5 1 -4 8 2 10 -18 10 -8 -15 13 -3 1 -2 

BV 03-121 SANTA POLA -8 -67 -24 -105 -10 -1 -10 -11 -99 -97 -196 -17 10 -7 -117 -97 -230 16 -214 

AV 03-123 SAX -12 -23 -7 14 -11 -6 -3 -9 1 -27 -26 -8 4 -4 -13 -26 -37 -2 -39 

VB 03-133 TORREVIEJA -44 -38 -58 -39 34 -41 -27 -68 -132 17 -115 -89 127 38 -262 117 -538 393 -145 

AV 03-140 VILLENA -73 -76 -22 9 -7 -17 -23 -40 -27 -56 -83 -31 -15 -46 -75 -94 -148 -21 -169 

VB 03-902 PILAR DE LA HORADADA -35 -8 -9 -62 1 -20 -13 -33 -9 -23 -32 -36 -12 -48 -65 -48 -76 -37 -113 

VB 03-903 MONTESINOS, LOS -1 -9 5 -3 -4 -1 -7 -8 3 2 5 -7 -2 -9 -5 -7 -15 3 -12 

VB 03-904 SAN ISIDRO -2 -5 -1 -4 3 1 -4 -3 3 0 3 -1 -8 -9 3 -12 -7 -2 -9 

48 48 -858 -1.555 -397 -1.420 315 -252 -226 -478 -978 -988 -1.966 -996 -475 -1.471 -2.226 -1.689 -4.583 668 -3.915 
21,92% 39,72% 10,14% 36,27% -8,05% 6,44% 5,77% 12,21% 24,98% 25,24% 50,22% 25,44% 12,13% 37,57% 56,86% 43,14% 117,06% -17,06% 100,00%

7 -100 -122 -34 38 -14 -15 -14 -29 -31 -89 -120 -42 -41 -83 -88 -144 -210 -22 -232 
43,10% 52,59% 14,66% -16,38% 6,03% 6,47% 6,03% 12,50% 13,36% 38,36% 51,72% 18,10% 17,67% 35,78% 37,93% 62,07% 90,52% 9,48% 100,00%

11 -367 -470 -55 -320 -9 -60 -86 -146 -220 -298 -518 -257 -300 -557 -537 -684 -1.249 28 -1.221 
30,06% 38,49% 4,50% 26,21% 0,74% 4,91% 7,04% 11,96% 18,02% 24,41% 42,42% 21,05% 24,57% 45,62% 43,98% 56,02% 102,29% -2,29% 100,00%

3 -147 -745 -103 -717 35 -78 -40 -118 -469 -539 -1.008 -346 -205 -551 -893 -784 -1.787 110 -1.677 
8,77% 44,42% 6,14% 42,75% -2,09% 4,65% 2,39% 7,04% 27,97% 32,14% 60,11% 20,63% 12,22% 32,86% 53,25% 46,75% 106,56% -6,56% 100,00%

27 -244 -218 -205 -421 303 -99 -86 -185 -258 -62 -320 -351 71 -280 -708 -77 -1.337 552 -785 
31,08% 27,77% 26,11% 53,63% -38,60% 12,61% 10,96% 23,57% 32,87% 7,90% 40,76% 44,71% -9,04% 35,67% 90,19% 9,81% 170,32% -70,32% 100,00%

48 -858 -1.555 -397 -1.420 315 -252 -226 -478 -978 -988 -1.966 -996 -475 -1.471 -2.226 -1.689 -4.583 668 -3.915 
21,92% 39,72% 10,14% 36,27% -8,05% 6,44% 5,77% 12,21% 24,98% 25,24% 50,22% 25,44% 12,13% 37,57% 56,86% 43,14% 117,06% -17,06% 100,00%

NACIONALIDADSEXOSECTORES < 25 25 - 44 > 44

VINALOPO-VEGA BAJA

ALTO VINALOPO

MEDIO VINALOPO

BAIX VINALOPO

VEGA BAJA

24.-INFORMES DATOS PRENSA.xls
DIF FEBRERO-FEBRERO DESEMPLEO


